✓ Mr. Sushobhan Dasgupta appointed as Vice

Chairman and Global President of Shalby Limited

✓ Mr. Daniel Hayes, former CEO and founder of

Consensus, has been appointed as CEO of Shalby

Advanced Technologies

✓ This corporate development is fully in line with

Shalby’s stated strategy to grow the orthopedic

business

✓ Enables Shalby to procure quality implants at a

competitive price for its own consumption

✓ Transaction is expected to be earnings accretive in

FY2023

Transaction Highlights

32

TRANSACTION STRUCTURE

The assets have been acquired by Shalby Advanced Technologies Inc, a wholly owned subsidiary of

Mars Medical Devices which in turn is a wholly owned subsidiary of Shalby

Shalby Limited

Mars Medical Services

100% Equity

Shalby Advanced Technologies (US)

100% Equity

Implant Inventory Plant and Equipment

Consensus Assets

USD 11.45 million
Deal Consideration

USD 3.35 million

Cash

USD 12.65 million

Bank Borrowings

Shalby Proforma Capital Structure

Note:  US Dollar denominated bank borrowings and working capital

facility of USD 4.55 million to be used to meet working capital

requirements and near term operating expenses

Rs. In million
March 31,

2021
Adjustments

Post

Acquisition

Debt 440 931 1,371

Cash (1,293) 247 (1,046)

Net Debt / (Cash) (853) 1,177 324

Net Debt/Equity (x) - - 0.04x

Note:  USD-INR – 75.59

33

BUSINESS LEADERSHIP

Shalby appointed Sushobhan Dasgupta as Vice Chairman and Global President of Shalby Limited and

Daniel Hayes as the Chief Executive Officer of Shalby Advanced Technologies

✓ Sushobhan Dasgupta, former Vice President -Orthopedics,

DePuy Synthes at Johnson & Johnson Medical Asia Pacific

✓ With over 30 years experience in the field of healthcare, he

has worked in several developed & emerging markets

across several businesses and disciplines in the medical

technology, orthopedics and consumer health sectors